Holdins Limited in the amount of PKR 199.966.800. 000/- (Pak Rupees One

Hundred Ninetv Nine Billion Nine Hundred Sixtv S ix Million Eisht Hundred

2

Thousand)

Dear Sir:

1. We write with reference to the Sukuk Issue of Power Holding Limited (the "Issuer") in

the amount of PKR 199,966,800,000/- (Pak Rupees One Hundred Ninety Nine Billion

Nine Hundred Sixty six Million Eight Hundred Thousand) ("PESC-I[), for which

Meezan Bank Limited has been appointed as the Trustee (the "Trustee"), pursuant to the

Trust Deed dated May 20, 2020 ("Trust Deed") executed between the Issuer and the

Trustee.

We hereby inform you that the Issuer intends to redeem PESC-II in full, prior to its stated

[...]

investors pursuant to the terms of inter alia the Trust Deed, the Master Facility Agreement,

the Ijarah Agreement and ancillary transaction documents all dated March 1, 2019

1*pESC- I") for which purpose Meezan Bank Limited is acting in the capacity as trustee

and investment agent; and

finance in the amount of PI(R 199,966,800,000/- (Pak Rupees one hundred ninety nine

billion, nine hundred sixty six million, eight hundred thousand only) in the form of listed

Shariah-compliant Sulark Certificates to eligible institutional and other investors pursuant

to the terms of inter alia the Trust Deed, the Master Facility Agreement, the Ijarah

Agreement and ancillary transaction documents all dated May 20, 2020 ('PESC- II") for